BDTIC
Product Brief
Infineon’s OptiMOS™  family in D²PAK is optimized for high power applications
and delivers an ideal combination of the industry’s lowest RDS(on) and the high
currents required. The very low RDS(on) values in D²PAK 7pin drastically reduce
power losses, lead to less heat in the system and ease thermal management.
The D²PAK 7pin solves the challenge of hot spot at source in an elegant way by
having five pins instead of only one.

the safety or effectiveness of that device or system. Life
support devices or systems are intended to be implanted
in the human body, or to support and/or maintain and
sustain and/or protect human life. If they fail, it is reason-
able to assume that the health of the user or other persons
may be endangered.
optimos™ in D²pAK 7pin enables more power in your design
D²PAK 7pin enables less design effort in high current applications where power losses and thermal
management play an essential role.
Package Type  VDS
 [V]
RDS(on) max @Vgs=10V
[mΩ]
D2PAK 7pin
IPB009N03L G 30 0.95
IPB011N04L G 40 1.1
IPB011N04N G 40 1.1
IPB020N04N G 40 2.0
IPB010N06N 60 1.0
IPB016N06L3 G 60 1.6
IPB017N06N3 G 60 1.7
IPB023N06N3 G 60 2.3
IPB034N06N3 G 60 3.4
IPB019N08N3 G 80 1.9
IPB030N08N3 G 80 3.0
IPB025N10N3 G 100 2.5
IPB039N10N3 G 100 3.9
IPB036N12N3 G 120 3.6
IPB065N15N3 G 150 6.5
no hot spot in high power applications by using D²pAK 7pin
85°C
30°C
Portfolio in D²PAK 7pin